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Disclaimer

e TA-YUAN COGENERATION CORP. (the “Company”) does not release any financial
forecast. However, the description involving the Company’s opinions onits future
operation and industrial development in respect of the company’s finance, business and
Q&A made In this presentation could be different from the future actual results because
of known and unknown risks and uncertainties.

» The future development strategies in this presentation reflects the
Company’s development strategies on the future to this day. The Company
will not be responsible to send reminders or make updates for any future
change or adjustment.

* The presentation and its contents should not be reproduced to a
third party without the prior written consent of the Company.
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Company Profile



Company basic information

TA-YUAN COGENERATION CORP.

€ Chairman : MING-AN CHEN

& Date of establishment : August 1993

& Date of TPEX listing : May 2001 (code:8931)

@ Capital : NT$1.22 billion

€ Main business : Steam and Electricity Co-generation -
Industrial Waste Disposing
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Future overview




The Company’s shareholders

Sunny Special Dyeing and
Finishing Co., Ltd.
1.80%

Taiwan Cogeneration Corporation

29.31%

As of April 15, 2025
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Financial Summary



Consolidated Income Statement

2025H1

OPERATING REVENUE
OPERATING COSTS
GROSS PROFIT
OPERATING EXPENSES

PROFIT FROM OPERATIONS

NON-OPERATING INCOME AND
EXPENSES

PROFIT BEFORE INCOME TAX
INCOME TAX EXPENSE

NET PROFIT

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
(LOSS)

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
EPS

1,214,828
(945,181)

269,647
(76,939)
192,708

(1,750)

190,958
(15,137)
175,821

(18,472)

157,349
1.44

%

100
(78)
22
(6)
16
0)
16
(1)
14
(2)
13

Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars

2024H1

1,187,754
(950,791)

236,963
(81,738)
155,225

(5,602)

149,623
(28,858)
120,765

(12,737)

108,028
0.99

%

100
(80)
20
(7)
13
0)
13
(2)
10
(1)
9

2025H1vs2024H1

Diff %
27,074 2
5,610 (1)
32,684 14
4,799 (6)
37,483 24
3,852  (69)
41,335 28
13,721  (48)
55,056 46
(5,735) 45
49,321 46



Financial structure and Profitability

Financial
structure

Profitability

Analysis Item
Debt ratio (%)

Ratio of long-term capital to property,
plant and equipment (%)

Asset return ratio (%)
Return on shareholders' equity (%)

Ratio of profit from operations
to paid-in capital (%)

Ratio of net profit before tax to paid-in
capital (%)

Net profit ratio (%)
EPS

2025Q2

60.52

100.61

7.30
17.42

31.53

31.24

14.47
1.44

2024
58.20

131.04

6.47
13.41

31.05

28.91

11.27
2.32

2022
51.13

122.22

8.77
17.44

35.74

36.16

12.87
3.01



Dividends paid in the past five years

Stock dividend Cash Dividend —e=—Payout Ratio =—e=Dividend Yield

108%

0
94% 91%
86%
83%

0
4.90% 4.92% 176% 3.80% 3.94%

2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
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Business Operation
Overview



Revenue proportion and sales volume

Percentage of Sale(%)

Waste treatment

Waste treatment
8.26

contracted
peration
6.76

2024

8.82

2024Q2

contracted
operation
7.67

Waste treatment

8.6

2025Q2

ntracted
eration
4.56

Sales VVolume
674,791
72,951
339,777
289,103
76,590 66,094
23,220 11,229 13,225
[ ] — —

2024 2024Q2 2025Q2

m Steam (tons) Electricity (thousand kWh) = Waste Disposing(tons)



Market Share il B

Capacity share of cogeneration market 2022 2023 2024
installations

Domestic cogeneration system 6,522 6,501 6,501
The Company 82 82 82
Market Share 1.26% 1.26% 1.26%

Source: Bureau of Energy, Ministry of Economic Affairs and the Company

Market share of
waste disposal

C-0301
D-1504
Sludge
SRF

2023 202401 202501

Amount Market Amount Market Amount Market
(tons) share (tons) share (tons) share

6,134 1.79% 1,258 1.46% 1,620 1.59%
12,565 6.67% 2,413 5.56% 2,357 4.56%
5,729 10.80% 1,714 5.58% 2,195 6.83%
2,171 3.36% 2,021 4.57% 2,706 5.77%

Note 1: The market share is based on (the amount of waste received/the amount of joint declaration)
Note 2: Sludge contains R-0906 and R-0902; SRF contains D-0299, D-0803, D-0899.



Natural Gas

Natural Gas (2) Historical Prices (M"3)

25

20

15

10

1/L/520T
1/5/520¢
1/€/S20T
1/1/520¢
T/11/vT0c
1/6/¥20T
T1/L/¥20T
1/S/¥20t
1/€/¥20t
1/1/¥20t
T/11/€20¢
1/6/€20€
T/L/€20T
1/S/€20¢
1/€/€20¢
T/1/€20¢
T/11/te0t
1/6/220T
T/L/TT0t
1/8/220t
1/€/t20t
1/1/220T
T/11/120C
1/6/120€
T/L/T20T
1/8/120¢
1/€/120¢
1/1/120C
T/11/020C
1/6/020¢
1/L/020¢
1/5/020¢
1/€/020¢
1/1/020¢
T/11/610C
1/6/610€
T1/L/610C
1/5/610¢
1/€/610C
1/1/610€

Electricity users (NTS/M”3)

Qualified Steam and Electricity Co-generation (NTS/MA3)

Industrial users(NTS/M”3)



Electricity Price

RATE SCHEDULES(Tax included)

Time of Classification Price from April 1, Price from October 16, Diff
Use Rate 2024 2024
Summer Non- Summer Non- Summer Non-
Summer Summer Summer
Regular Contracted Demand Per;l;\:lvtr?er 223 60 166.90 293 60 166.90 - -
Monday To Friday Peak Period 8.05 - 9.39 16.65% -
High
\Voltage  Energy E e 5.02 4.70 5.85 5.47 16.53% 16.38%
. per kwh
Charge  Saturday Period 2.27 2.10 2.60 2.41 14.54% 14.76%
Sunday &Off-Peak day  Off-Peak Period 2.18 2.00 2.53 2.32 16.06% 16.00%
Regular Contracted Demand perrn‘;‘;]\’tﬁer 217.30 160.60 217.30 160.60 - -
Extra Monday To Friday Peak Period 7.49 - 8.69 - 16.02% -
High
\oltage  Energy E e B 4.64 4.34 5.38 5.03 15.95% 15.90%
Charge  Saturday Period 2.20 2.03 2.50 2.31 13.64% 13.79%
Sunday &Off-Peak day  Off-Peak Period 2.08 1.89 2.40 2.18 15.38% 15.34%

Note 1: Industries who are applicable to the electricity price adjustment coefficient will adjust there energy charge. The adjustment coefficient is between 1.017~0.885.

Taipower’ s electricity prices will be adjusted starting from 2024/10/16.
Note 2: The high-voltage and ultra-high-voltage electricity batch generation time electricity prices applicable from 2023/11/1. So far, no customers have applied for changes.
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Future Development
Strategies



The Company

and strengthen core
capabilities.

Enhance internal value chain

~

J

Strengthen the business
philosophy and corporate

culture of "Loyalty, Sincerity,

Trust, and Honesty.

J

(Digitize operational processes,
utilize knowledge management
systems, and foster technical

\_development and inheritance.

~

J




Cogeneration Plant

@ Flexibly adjust unit operations to align with Taipower's fuel cost rate
changes and maintain profitability.

I €® Enhance G2 equipment operation reliability and reduce
maintenance costs.
@ Optimize G2 SRF reception and feeding system to increase the
proportion of renewable fuel usage.
€ The installation and commissioning of the combined-cycle unit,
E consisting of a gas turbine cogeneration system equipped with

a steam turbine and generator, will be completed in the fourth
quarter of 2026.

€ Promote and implement voluntary greenhouse gas reduction
programs to lower carbon emission costs.




Renewable Resources Plant

€ Continue refining waste
treatment plant
operations and
management to
maintain an A-level
performance excellence
target.

€ Optimize SRF production

processes to ensure stable
SRF output.

€ Expand the customer base
and increase liquid waste
processing capacity.

€ Enhance laboratory
external testing services
to boost revenue.

@ Explore new sources of
low-carbon fuels to
achieve a milestone in coal
consumption reduction.



AESRES i*-ﬂxﬁﬁﬁﬁ’\j
TA-YUAN COGEN CO., LTD.

Please Advise

22



	INVESTOR CONFERENCE
	Slide Number 2
	Disclaimer
	01��Company Profile
	Company basic information
	Development track
	Future overview
	The Company’s shareholders
	02��Financial Summary
	Consolidated Income Statement
	Financial structure and Profitability
	Dividends paid in the past five years
	03�Business Operation Overview
	Revenue proportion and sales volume
	Market Share
	Natural Gas
	Electricity Price                                    Unit :New Taiwan  Dollars
	04�Future Development Strategies
	The Company
	Cogeneration Plant
	Renewable Resources Plant
	Slide Number 22

